Equivalent to Form PTO-1595 /

100945333

	on. Commissioner of Patents and Tradecord the attached original or copy ther		Attach bar code label here:		
	Docket No. WOLFF P-13				
* - I	Name of conveying Party(ies):	Ontec,	Ltd.		
2-	Name of receiving Party(ies):	Elecma an Israe		tectro Magnetic Technologies Ltd.,	
	Address of receiving Party(ies):	13 Hatz	oref S	treet, Beer-Sheva 84112 ISRAEL	
	Nature of Conveyance: [[/] Assignment] Change of Name] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: EXECUTION DATE: December 2, 1	1998	4-	Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): 5,333,672	
	5 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Harold Nissen, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090		6-	Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
			7-	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.)	
1 (100 CD)				[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
)1 C:581	40.00 DP		8-	Deposit Account No: <u>13-0025</u>	
		DO NOT USI	E THIS SF	PACE	
9-	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	J. Harold Nissen January 12, 1999				
		inature		Date	
	Total numb	er of page	s includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _2_	

PATENT REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas. Ontec, Ltd. of 34 Hatzoref Street, Beer-Sheva 84112 ISRAEL (hereafter "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest, in and to U. S. Patent 5,333,672 issued August 2, 1994 entitled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING HOMOGENEOUS ALLOYS, said assignment having been recorded in the United States Patent Office on January 4, 1993, reel 6384, frame 0726 (2 pages);

And Whereas, Electro-Magnetic Technologies Ltd., an Israeli Company of 13 Hatzoref Street, Beer-Sheva 84112 ISRAEL (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned. transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for all the countries in the world, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions, including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

	ne Assignor has hereunto set his hand this
day of December	19_ <u>98</u> .
	ONTEC, LTD
	(Signature of person signing on behalf of Ontec, Ltd.) Joshua Arma Director (Name and Title of person signing on behalf of Ontec, Ltd.)
	Celia Barks
	0=1.11 (0.00)

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BE5071005 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires Jan. 6, 1992

McAULAY NISSEN GOLDBERG KIEL & HAND LLP 261 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10016-2391, U.S.A.

Telephone: (212) 986-4090 Telecopier: (212) 818-9479 E-MAIL: MFNGK@AOL COM

RECORDED: 01/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0711